900252458 04/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL		08/01/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
FINANCE, LLC, as Agent		08/01/2012	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daegis Inc.
Also Known As:	
Street Address:	1420 Rocky Ridge Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 380
City:	Roseville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1663326	UNIFY
Registration Number:	1843232	UNIFY
Registration Number:	2289276	UNIFY VISION
Registration Number:	2935354	UNIFYNXJ
Registration Number:	3783409	UNIFY COMPOSER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136305846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-0700

Email: meason@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Michele A. Eason, Sr. Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0335 \$140.00 16633

900252458

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd. Address Line 2: Suite 1500 Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W3344-0033 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michele A. Eason Signature: /Michele A. Eason/ Date: 04/15/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=TM Release - Siemens#page1.tif source=TM Release - Siemens#page2.tif source=TM Release - Siemens#page3.tif source=TM Release - Siemens#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0336

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Effective as of August 1, 2012

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as June 30, 2011 (the "Agreement"), executed by Unify Corporation, a Delaware corporation now known as Daegis Inc. (the "Pledgor") with offices at 1420 Rocky Ridge Drive, Suite 380, Roseville, CA 95661 in favor of Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Agent") with offices at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000W, Santa Monica, CA 90404, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2011, at Reel 004580, Frame 0878 pursuant to which the Pledgor assigned and granted to Agent a security interest in and to all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications (collectively, the "Marks"), including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Released Marks");

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to its security interest in the Released Marks <u>ONLY</u> and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to its security interest in the Released Marks <u>ONLY</u> and the goodwill associated therewith.

Nothing contained in this Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademarks Applications shall be construed as a release, retransfer or reassignment of any security interest which Agent may have in the Marks which have not been specifically identified on Exhibit A attached hereto or any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank] [Signature page to follow.]

BN 12000400v7

TRADEMARI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Name: Charle Parker

Title: Vice President

REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0338

Exhibit A Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Unify	Benelux	UNIFY	486333	23-Jul-00
Corporation				
Unify	Benelux	UNIFY	509531	13-Dec-91
Corporation				
Unify	CTM	UNIFY	399444	31-Oct-96
Corporation				
Unify	France	UNIFY	1589375	27-Jan-89
Corporation				
Unify	France	UNIFY	92400676	9-Jan-92
Corporation				
Unify	France	UNIFY	1684206	1-Aug-91
Corporation				
Unify	Germany	UNIFY	2 035 753	6-May-93
Corporation				
Unify	Germany	UNIFY	2 041 469	29-Jul-93
Corporation				
Unify	Sweden	UNIFY	237791	17-Jul-92
Corporation				
Unify	United Kingdom	UNIFY	1226549	17-Sep-84
Corporation				
Unify	United Kingdom	UNIFY	1487940	15-Jan-92
Corporation				
Unify	United Kingdom	UNIFY	1466122	1-Jun-91
Corporation				
Unify	United States	UNIFY	1663326	5-Nov-91
Corporation				
Unify	United States	UNIFY	1843232	5-Jul-94
Corporation				
Unify	United States	UNIFY VISION	2289276	26-Oct-99
Corporation				
Unify	United States	UNIFYNXJ	2935354	22-Mar-05
Corporation				
Unify	United States	UNIFY	3783409	4-May-10
Corporation		COMPOSER		_
Unify	Singapore	UNIFY	T91/08456H	09/12/1991
Corporation				
Unify	Canada	UNIFY	399476	06/19/1992
Corporation				

Exhibit A

BN 12000400v7

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0339

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Unify	Australia	UNIFY	414780	09/06/1984
Corporation				
Unify	Australia	UNIFY	414781	09/06/1984
Corporation				
Unify	Australia	UNIFY	516240	08/03/1989
Corporation				
Unify	Switzerland	UNIFY	P-391 641	07/12/1991
Corporation				
Unify	Hong Kong	UNIFY	199406388	03/02/1992
Corporation				
Unify	Japan	UNIFY	1951732	05/29/1987
Corporation				
Unify	Japan	UNIFY	2048810	05/26/1988
Corporation				
Unify	Japan	UNIFY	3144581	04/30/1996
Corporation				
Unify	South Korea	UNIFY	282188	12/22/1993
Corporation				
Unify	Italy	UNIFY	1459753	06/16/1994
Corporation				
Unify	Brazil	UNIFY	812240340	01/24/1989
Corporation				
Unify	Brazil	UNIFY	812240359	09/22/1987
Corporation				
Unify	Brazil	UNIFY	815672977	08/15/1995
Corporation				
Unify	Mexico	UNIFY	417995	07/06/1992
Corporation				
Unify	Norway	UNIFY	157103	06/17/1993
Corporation	-			

Any and all other rights, interests, titles and or benefits in and to the "UNIFY" name and mark, however used and or however acquired by and in the possession and ownership of UNIFY.

4

RECORDED: 04/15/2013